
F
E

E
 S

T
R

U
C

T
U

R
E

Fee Structure (2025-26) Day Scholars
1. Before Admission

2. At the �me of Admission:

Prospectus                                                        
Registra�on Fee:                                          

a)   Admission Fee:
     8000

9000
11000
15000
16000
20000

:
:
:
:
:
:

General Fee Rules
The Fee is payable in advance, Quarterly. 
Payments are expected from the date of the bill.within 15 days 
Thereafer, a  will be charged for all delayed payments.late fee @Rs. 30/- day
Bill for all other expenses incurred during a quarter are billed to the students 
in the following quarter. They are on case to case basis subject to actual incurring.
The amount deposited towards registra�on and admission for a par�cul ear  
will neither be refunded nor transferred to any other year or to another child.
The above-men�oned school ee and deposits are subjects to review frrom �meo 
�me without no�ce. Annual & Educa�on ould be automaatally linked with the rise in the price index etc.
and may be increased in the beginning of a subsequent session as determined by School's Board of Management.
For detailed rules regarding Transfer of Ward and Withdrawal of Transport, Parents are requested to refer to the 
School website.
The aforemen�oned fee is exclusive of one �me cha es like CBSE reg. charges, insurance etc.

The fee is to be deposited directly by the school app (ERP) ONLY. With due authoriza�on of the Principal, cheque
 or demand dra� i f vour of  Maa Anandmayee Memorial School, Raiwala payable at Raiwala can be made at :- 
    Punjab Na�onal Bank, Raiwala- A/c No. 0922000100068194
    For Net Banking: Punjab Na�onal Bank, Raiwala- A/c No. 0922000100068194, IFSC Code: PUNB0092200

www.mams.co.in    mamsraiwala@gmail.com     9837776514, 0135-2484559

3. Payable Recurrently Afer Admission:

Class PG to KG
I to II
III to V
VI to VIII
IX
X,XI & XII

i)
ii)
iii)
iv)
v)
vi)

Cau�on Money (Classes PG to XII): 3000.00 (Non Refundable)

Annual Charge: 3500.00         

b)

c)

ANNUAL CHARGES Rs. 3500/- (Payable Annually including Development charge and One Outdoor Excursion)

i
ii

Rs. 500/-
Rs. 1000/-

Class Quarterly Monthly

PG

Nur-KG

I

II-III

IV-V

VI-VIII

IX-X

XI-XII- COMM. & ARTS

XI-XII SCIENCE

5700

6150

6975

7875

9450

11250

13200

13650

14970

1900

2050

2325

2625

3150

3750

4400

4550

4990



TRANSPORT FEE 
FOR SESSION (2025-26) QUARTERLY

BUS STOPS JR. WING SR. WING

Laxman Jhula, Tapovan, Shivalik Nagar, Kankhal, Ranipur
More (Haridwar)

1950x3=5850 2070x3=6210

14 Bigha Muni ki Re�, ailash Gate, Dhalwala 1850x3=5550 2015x3=6045

Rest of Rishikesh City, Chander Bhaga Bridge,
Someshwar Nagar, Ganga Nagar, Bankhandi, Natraj
Chowk, Triveni Ghat Chowk, Old Chungi, ISBT Sai
Ghat, Chandreshwar Nagar, Seema Dental College.
Barrage, THDC Praga� Vihar

1800x3=5400 1910x3=5730

Ganga Kinare Hotel, Avas-Vikas, Koyal Gha�, Kale ki Dhal
Ugrasen Nagar, Bharat Vihar, Tehri Vishthapit RTO, Saab
Nagar- Chidderwala

1750x3=5250 1850x3=5550

1700x3=5100 1825x3=5475Bhata Colony Near Shyampur, Haripur Village (Inner
Area)

IDPL, Bapugram (Near IDPL Sports Ground) , Bhatonwala, 
Ghumaniwala, Nandu Farm, Geeta Nagar, Kharkhari,
Bhoopatwala

1640x3=4920 1790x3=5370

1640x3=4920 1790x3=5370

Bypass Shyampur, Lakkar Ghat, Chopra Farm, 
Shyampur Khadri, Shyampur Main, Delhi Farm, Bhalla 
Farm, Shyampur Haat, Shyampur Fatak, Shan� Kunj, 
Garhi Shyampur, Chhidderwala (Only On Na�onal 
Highway), Haripur (Highway), Khairi Kalan 
(NGA Road), 20 Foot Road Shyampur

Mo� Choo, Khand Gaon (No. 1, No 2, No. 3  - 
Interior), Army Can�, Nepali arm, S yampur Kheri

1475x3=4425 1625x3=4875

1475x3=4425 1625x3=4875
Raiwala (Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan) 
Inner Road, Basan� Mata Mandir Village 
Area (Interior)

1450x3=4350
GIC Raiwala, Prateet Nagar, Basan� Mata Chowk,
GRTU Chowk, Prateet Nagar Dandi, Vaidik Nagar, 
Khand Gaon (Only Main Road Area)

1600x3=4800

PG to KG All Students 1300x3=3900 -

PG to to III From SW to JW -1200x3=3600

-PG to III Rest of Tehri Farm/ Gohri Ma fito JW 1250x3=3750
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