

Fee Structure (2025-26) Day Scholars

- 1. Before Admission**
- Prospectus Rs. 500/-
Registration Fee: Rs. 1000/-
- 2. At the time of Admission:**
- a) Admission Fee:
- | | | |
|-------------------|---|-------|
| i) Class PG to KG | : | 8000 |
| ii) I to II | : | 9000 |
| iii) III to V | : | 11000 |
| iv) VI to VIII | : | 15000 |
| v) IX | : | 16000 |
| vi) X, XI & XII | : | 20000 |
- b) Caution Money (Classes PG to XII): 3000.00 (Non Refundable)
c) Annual Charge: 3500.00

3. Payable Recurrently After Admission:

Class	Quarterly	Monthly
PG	5700	1900
Nur-KG	6150	2050
I	6975	2325
II-III	7875	2625
IV-V	9450	3150
VI-VIII	11250	3750
IX-X	13200	4400
XI-XII- COMM. & ARTS	13650	4550
XI-XII SCIENCE	14970	4990

ANNUAL CHARGES Rs. 3500/- (Payable Annually including Development charge and One Outdoor Excursion)

General Fee Rules

- The Fee is payable **in advance, Quarterly**.
- Payments are expected **within 15 days** from the date of the bill.
Thereafter, a **late fee @Rs. 30/- day** will be charged for all delayed payments.
- Bill for all other expenses incurred during a quarter are billed to the students in the following quarter. They are on case to case basis subject to actual incurring.
- The amount deposited towards registration and admission for a particular year will **neither be refunded nor transferred** to any other year or to another child.
- The above-mentioned school fee and deposits are **subjects to review** from time to time without notice. Annual & Education fee could be automatically linked with the rise in the price index etc. and may be increased in the beginning of a subsequent session as determined by School's Board of Management.
- For detailed rules regarding Transfer of Ward and Withdrawal of Transport, Parents are requested to refer to the School website.
- The aforementioned fee is **exclusive of one time charges** like CBSE reg. charges, insurance etc.
- The fee is to be deposited **directly by the school app (ERP) ONLY**. With due authorization of the Principal, cheque or demand draft in favour of Maa Anandmayee Memorial School, Raiwala payable at Raiwala can be made at :-
 - Punjab National Bank, Raiwala- A/c No. 0922000100068194
 - For Net Banking: Punjab National Bank, Raiwala- A/c No. 0922000100068194, IFSC Code: PUNB0092200



TRANSPORT FEE

FOR SESSION (2025-26) QUARTERLY

BUS STOPS	JR. WING	SR. WING
Laxman Jhula, Tapovan, Shivalik Nagar, Kankhal, Ranipur More (Haridwar)	1950x3=5850	2070x3=6210
14 Bigha Muni ki Reti, ailash Gate, Dhalwala	1850x3=5550	2015x3=6045
Rest of Rishikesh City, Chander Bhaga Bridge, Someshwar Nagar, Ganga Nagar, Bankhandi, Natraj Chowk, Triveni Ghat Chowk, Old Chungi, ISBT Sai Ghat, Chandreshwar Nagar, Seema Dental College. Barrage, THDC Pragati Vihar	1800x3=5400	1910x3=5730
Ganga Kinare Hotel, Avas-Vikas, Koyal Ghati, Kale ki Dhal Ugrasen Nagar, Bharat Vihar, Tehri Vishthapit RTO, Saab Nagar- Chidderwala	1750x3=5250	1850x3=5550
Bhata Colony Near Shyampur, Haripur Village (Inner Area)	1700x3=5100	1825x3=5475
IDPL, Bapugram (Near IDPL Sports Ground) , Bhatonwala, Ghumaniwala, Nandu Farm, Geeta Nagar, Kharkhari, Bhoopatwala	1640x3=4920	1790x3=5370
Bypass Shyampur, Lakkar Ghat, Chopra Farm, Shyampur Khadri, Shyampur Main, Delhi Farm, Bhalla Farm, Shyampur Haat, Shyampur Fatak, Shanti Kunj, Garhi Shyampur, Chhidderwala (Only On National Highway), Haripur (Highway), Khairi Kalan (NGA Road), 20 Foot Road Shyampur	1640x3=4920	1790x3=5370
Moti Choo, Khand Gaon (No. 1, No 2, No. 3 - Interior), Army Cantt, Nepali arm, S yampur Kheri	1475x3=4425	1625x3=4875
Raiwala (Radha Swami Satsang Bhawan) Inner Road , Basanti Mata Mandir Village Area (Interior)	1475x3=4425	1625x3=4875
GIC Raiwala, Prateet Nagar, Basanti Mata Chowk, GRTU Chowk, Prateet Nagar Dandi, Vaidik Nagar, Khand Gaon (Only Main Road Area)	1450x3=4350	1600x3=4800
PG to KG All Students	1300x3=3900	-
PG to to III From SW to JW	1200x3=3600	-
PG to III Rest of Tehri Farm/ Gohri Ma fito JW	1250x3=3750	-